Designed in Austin, TX
P/N 3662483 Rev J
Specifications are subject to change without notice
844.588.7661 | ketra.com © 2023-2024 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
X96 Ketra Controller
   PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
r  �Used with Ketra's LS0 Lightbar Slim
r  �96 W Class 2 power supply

844.588.7661 | ketra.com © 2023-2024 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
X96 CONTROLLER
 ORDERING GUIDE
  X96- X- J2
Product Line Model System Enclosure and
Region
Order code:
Product Line Code
Commercial
(Athena compatible)
CM-
Residential
(HomeWorks compatible)
HW-
Model
96 W Linear Controller  X96-
System Code
Clear Connect-Type X (CCX) X-
Enclosure and Region Code
Junction Box North American
(120/277 V~  60 Hz)
J21
Please download this PDF to use the interactive drop down features of the ordering guide.
1	 X96-X-J2 is the second generation X96 controller and compatible with all LS0 Lightbar Slim High Output and Long Run configurations, and required for
Uniform Lens configurations.
Designed in Austin, TX
P/N 3662483 Rev J
Specifications are subject to change without notice
844.588.7661 | ketra.com © 2023-2024 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
X96 CONTROLLER
COMPONENT ORDERING GUIDE
QSH-CBL-M-500 CABLE
r Four conductors:
   - Common – 16 AWG (1.5 mm²)
   - Power – 16 AWG (1.5 mm²)
   - MUX Data – 22 AWG (0.50 mm²)
   - MUX Data – 22 AWG (0.50 mm²)
r Total outer jacket diameter: 0.26 in (6.6 mm)
r Another 4 cable conductor with similar specification can be used
r �For complete cable specifications, see P/N 369597
at www.lutron.com
r �For plenum applications, QSH-CBLP-M-500 can be used (see
P/N 369596 at www.lutron.com). Due to decreased wire gauge of
the power conductors in this cable, total maximum cable length is
30 ft (9.14 m)
22 AWG (0.25 mm2)
22 AWG (0.25 mm2)
16 AWG (1.0  mm2)
16 AWG (1.0.  mm2)
12 AWG (4.0 mm2)
12 AWG (4.0 mm2)
22 AWG (0.25 mm2)
22 AWG (0.25 mm2)
22 AWG (0.25 mm2) Drain
0.26 in (6.6  mm)
TWP
24 AWG (0.2 mm2) Drain
0.31 in  (7.9  mm)
TWP
16 AWG (1.0 mm²) (black)
16 AWG (1.0 mm²)
22 AWG (0.25 mm²)
22 AWG (0.25 mm²)
22 AWG (0.25 mm²) Drain
0.26 in (6.6 mm)
TWP
QS 4-conductor cable QSH-CBLP-M-500, QSH-CBL-M-500
Max. cable length 50 ft (15.24 m) with 16 AWG (1.5 mm2) power conductors
LS0 Wire Adapter Pair UN-LS0-ADPT-1
0.69 in
(17.47 mm)
0.66 in
(16.76 mm)
0.75 in
(19.05 mm)
ADAPTER TYPE A
HW-X96-X-J2 ships with an Adapter Type A to connect to the first
LS0 luminaire.
Designed in Austin, TX
P/N 3662483 Rev J
Specifications are subject to change without notice
844.588.7661 | ketra.com © 2023-2024 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
X96 CONTROLLER
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
5 in (127 mm) 5 in (127 mm)
5 in (127 mm)
1.30 in
(33 mm)
3.38 in
(85.9 mm)
3.38 in
(85.9 mm)
Mounts to standard 4 in x 4 in (101 mm x 101 mm)
junction box. Junction box not included.
Junction
box
B WG
Designed in Austin, TX
P/N 3662483 Rev J
Specifications are subject to change without notice
844.588.7661 | ketra.com © 2023-2024 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. All rights reserved.